institutions, or electronic 
money institutions, c) when 
the borrower is a legal entity 
and loan payments are made 
to its foreign permanent 
establishment in connection 
with the activities of that 
establishment. 

in any other case 

A cap of one hundred fifty 
thousand (150,000) euros 
per loan is introduced. 

It is not imposed on loan 
interest. 

Current 
deposit/withdrawal loan 
accounts 

It is imposed on current 
deposit / withdrawal loan 
accounts that are not held with 
a credit institution or a foreign 
bank.

[...]

The counterparty whose 
accounts reflect a credit 
balance. 

On the highest debit or credit 
balance for each tax year, 
after deducting the debit or 
credit balance carried forward 
from the previous year. 

Interest is not taken into 
consideration. 

A cap of one hundred fifty 
thousand (150,000) euros 
per tax year is introduced. 

Deposits and withdrawals 

It is imposed on deposits and 
withdrawals to and from legal 
persons or legal entities 
conducted by partners, 
shareholders, or other 
persons, if they do not refer to 
a special agreement,